
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003025-2024 

Contract

Adult ADHD Assessment Services

NHS Devon Integrated Care Board

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-003025

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04359d  

Published 30 January 2024, 10:57am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Devon Integrated Care Board

Aperture House, Pynes Hill, Rydon Lane

Exeter

EX2 5AZ

Email

d-icb.contracting@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK4 - Devon

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003025-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003025-2024
mailto:d-icb.contracting@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

NHS Organisation Data Service

15N

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://onedevon.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://onedevon.org.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Adult ADHD Assessment Services

Reference number

15N-RTC-23-LaTahzan

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121000 - Medical practice services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Devon has undertaken to commission adult ADHD assessment services from
appropriately qualified and accredited providers in line with NHS Right to Choose legislation.

The service is to provide comprehensive assessment and appropriate treatment for ADHD
needs.

Having completed the NHS Devon accreditation process under Right To Choose, LaTahzan
Ltd was awarded a contract for the period 24/01/2024 - 31/03/2025. 

This is an activity-based contract with no guaranteed value.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £0.01

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK4 - Devon

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of adult ADHD assessment services from appropriately qualified and accredited
providers in line with NHS Right to Choose legislation.

The service is to provide comprehensive assessment and appropriate treatment for ADHD
needs.

Having completed the NHS Devon accreditation process under Right To Choose, LaTahzan
Ltd was awarded a contract for the period 24/01/2024 - 31/03/2025. 

This is an activity-based contract with no guaranteed value.

II.2.14) Additional information

The services are healthcare services falling within Schedule 3 to the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 ("the Regulations") which are not subject to the full regime of the
Regulations, but is instead governed by the "Light Touch Regime" contained within Chapter
3, Section 7 of the Regulations (Regulations 74 to 77).



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The procurement has been conducted in line with Right To Choose requirements.

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

Award under patient choice requirements - provider completed accreditation process

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

15N-RTC-23-LaTahzan

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

LaTahzan Ltd



Page 6 to 6

S6 - Enterprise House, Courtaulds Way

Coventry

CV6 5NX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

12375464

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The services are healthcare services falling within Schedule 3 to the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 ("the Regulations") which are not subject to the full regime of the
Regulations, but is instead governed by the "Light Touch Regime" contained within Chapter
3, Section 7 of the Regulations (Regulations 74 to 77).

The procurement has been conducted in line with Right To Choose requirements. The
accreditation process began prior to the implementation of the Provider Selection Regime,
therefore PCR 2015 remained the applicable legislation.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information


		2025-07-16T20:42:27+0100
	TCPDF




